
PUMP 200/15 1450rpm w/o INJECTOR w/TS - Content filters: validity 03/04/2019

R57010004-1 - PUMP 200/15 1450rpm w/o INJECTOR w/TS
Validity: from 19/01/2010 to 01/01/3000

03/04/2019

Page 1 / 3

1

3933
24

18

54 7 8 26

20(3x)
29(3x)

26  112510

22(3x)1947

42

3221

9(3x)

25

3

Torque Couple
12Nm

Torque Couple
100 Nm
loctite 270

Copper 25 Nm
Ø 21x27 sp.1,5

Torque Couple
25 Nm

M8x60 CL 8.8

M6x35 CL 8.8
Torque Couple
15Nm

M6x22 CL 8.8
Torque Couple
15Nm

51

Torque Couple
Without Connetting
Rods(Bielle)
1,3 ÷ 1,8 Nm

M6x22 CL 8.8
Torque Couple
15Nm

ø 8X13
Sp.0,8

ø 8X13
Sp.0,8

31

40

To
rq

ue
 C

ou
pl

e
30

 N
m

MINERAL OIL
15 W 40  750 GR

 

Torque Couple
12Nm

Torque Couple
17Nm

E57010001/01

49

26

17

23(5x) 14

53

00

98 99
52

ø 8X13
Sp.0,8

( 3X )

( 3X )

( 3X )



PUMP 200/15 1450rpm w/o INJECTOR w/TS - Content filters: validity 03/04/2019

R57010004-1 - PUMP 200/15 1450rpm w/o INJECTOR w/TS
Validity: from 19/01/2010 to 01/01/3000

03/04/2019

Page 2 / 3

Pos. Code Substituted by Q.ty Purchasable Min. Q.ty For mainten. Description

000 5.701.0004 5.701.X004 1 Yes 1 PUMP LW CL3 200/15 1450 (LEFT-HOT WATER)

001 4.605.0096 1 Yes 3 COVER CRANKSHAFT -B41004-

003 6.005.0120 1 Yes 1 EXT KIT 111 PRESSURE REGULATOR FORBRASS HEAD

005 3.001.0085 1 Yes 1 RADIAL SPHERE BEARING 6304 (20X52X15)

007 4.607.0533 1 Yes 1 SHAFT

008 4.605.0094 1 Yes 1 CRANKCASE -B41003-

009 6.605.0117 1 Yes 1 EXT PISTONS KIT

010 6.605.0112 1 Yes 1 COMPLETE CONNECTING ROD

011 4.605.0095 1 Yes 1 CRANKCASE COVER ASSY -B41003-

014 3.201.0058 6.005.0306 1 Yes 1 OIL SEAL SHAFT 25X62X10

017 5.609.0064 1 Yes 2 VALVE CAP ASSY + OR

018 4.606.0160 1 Yes 4 1/2G CAP

019 3.001.0084 1 Yes 1 RADIAL SPHERE BEARING 25X62X17

020 6.605.0120 1 Yes 1 PISTON GUIDE

021 5.609.0166 1 Yes 2 OUTLET JOINT w/o INJECTOR

022 6.605.0114 1 Yes 1 SEEGER KIT D.62

023 6.605.0113 1 Yes 2 SEEGER KIT D.25

024 5.009.0101 5 Yes 3 CAP VALVE SUCTION DELIVERY-ORMOUNTED

025 6.605.0122 1 Yes 2 O-RING COVER CRANKSHAFT/CRANKCASE

026 6.605.0119 1 Yes 2 OIL DIP STICK/OIL SIGHT GLASS/OIL DRAIN PLUG

029 6.605.0121 1 Yes 1 FIXING PISTON SCREW + O-RING

031 4.606.0223 1 Yes 1 HEAD 1808

032 6.005.0293 1 Yes 1 EXT MICROSWITCH KIT

033 6.005.0117 1 Yes 1 ORD KIT 108 VALVES

040 6.005.0289 1 Yes 1 EXT BY-PASS KIT

042 6.605.0123 1 Yes 1 THICKNESS KIT

047 6.005.0305 1 Yes 1 ORD KIT 277 LW WATER SEALS LWS1808

049 6.605.0111 3 Yes 2 ORD OIL GASKET KIT

051 3.100.0028 1 Yes 1 ELBOW CONNECTOR M/F 1/4 OT

053 3.106.0004 5.609.0260 1 Yes 1 SECURITY VALVE G1/8 M D6 200BAR MTM 00036021

098 5.008.0233 1 Yes 1 BRASS HEAD LWS 1808 w/o INJECTOR



PUMP 200/15 1450rpm w/o INJECTOR w/TS - Content filters: validity 03/04/2019

R57010004-1 - PUMP 200/15 1450rpm w/o INJECTOR w/TS
Validity: from 19/01/2010 to 01/01/3000

03/04/2019

Page 3 / 3

Pos. Code Substituted by Q.ty Purchasable Min. Q.ty For mainten. Description

099 5.609.0212 1 No LAVOR 18 PUMP GROUP KIT 1450rpm 15LT (1808)


